83,61,703/- recovered and  seized from the passenger 

Shri  Gulam  Ali vide  Seizure  Order  dated  12.11.2024  under 

Panchnama proceedings dated 12.11.2024 under the provisions 

of Section 111(d), 111(l) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

ii. I  impose a penalty  of  Rs.21,50,000/- (Rupees  Twenty-One 

Lakh  Fifty  Thousand  Only)  on  Shri  Gulam  Ali under  the 

provisions  of  Section  112  (a)(i)  &  Section  112  (b)(i)  of  the 

Customs Act 1962.

25. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that 

may be taken against the passenger/ Noticee or any other person(s)